rimis|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strehm,

Halm & Cipriani, r.a.
ATTOENEYE aT Law

98 Fast Water Sireel
Toms River, NJ Q8753

0: 7325650777
f: 7329056555

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-206

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG
HARBOR, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW
JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR THE MYSTIC
BEACH AND PARKERTOWN BEACH
REPLENISHMENT AND STABILIZATION PROJECT
TO JPC GROUP, INC.
WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to JPC Group, Inc. for the
Mystic Beach and Parkertown Beach Replenishment and Stabilization Project; and
WHEREAS, the original contract for said improvements was in the amount of
$2,817,073.00; and
WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. |
(Final), which will result in a decrease of $15,600.45 in the contract price, based on as-built
quantitics for the project as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof,
which is a .55% decrease for a new total of $2,801,472.55; and
WHEREAS, this change order has becn recommended by the Township
Engineer; and
WHEREAS, it is the desire of the governing body to authorize the execution of
this change order.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the goveming body of the
Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:
1. That the governing body does hercby authorize the exccution of Change
Order No. 1 (Final), which will result in a decrease of $15,600.45 in the contract price, based

on as-built quantities for the project as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

hercof, which is a .55% decrease for a new total of $2,801,472.55.




C

rimlsih

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm,

Haim & Cipriand, m.a

TloRpLrd 47 Law

98 Fast Water Street
Tams River, N1 08753
o 32530777
f: 732.905.6555

2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute and the Township Clerk to
attest to, respectively, an addendum to the contract with JPC Group, Inc., in accordance with
the provisions of this resolution.

3. That a certificd copy of this resolution, together with a copy of Change
Order No. 1 (Final), be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer, Township Engineer and JPC
Group, Inc.

CERTIFICATION
I, KELLY LETTERA, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Little Egg

Harbor do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Little
Lige Harbor Township Committee at a meeting held on the 13 day of July, 2023,

.,

e, s —;;;
,j-;?.—---"" H““:_'
KELLY LETTERA, RME—_>

Township Clerk
Little Egg Harbor Township




rimis|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm,

Halm & Cipriani, P.a.

ATTORMIYS &T 1AW

58 East Water Slraet
Tams River, N] 08753

o 732363.0777
f; 732.905.6555

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT

TIHIS ADDENDUM madetiis _~~ dayof , 2023,

by and between the TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR, a municipal corporation of
the Statc of New Jersey, having its principal offices located at 665 Radio Road, Little Egg
Harbor, New Jersey, 08087, hereinafter referred to as “Township,” and JPC GROUP, INC,,
having an address at 228 Blackwood-Bamsbhoro Road, Blackwood, NJ 08012, heremalfter
reterred to as “Contractor.”
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to JPC Group, Inc. for Mystic
Beach and Parkertown Beach Replenishment and Stabilization Project; and

WHEREAS, the original contract for said project was in the amount of
$2,817,073.00; and

WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. |
(Final), which will result in a decrease of $15,600.45 in the contract price, based on as-built
quantities for the project as set forth on Schedule A, attached hercto and made a part hereof,
and

WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township
Engineer and agreed to by the contractor; and

WHEREAS, this change order totals $15,600.45, which amount is a .55%
deercasc of the original contract awarded to the contractor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed between the parties as follows:

1. The Township and the Contractor do hereby amend the original contract

between the parties for the Mystic Beach and Parkertown Beach Replemishment and




rimis|hic

Rothetein, Mandell, Strohm,

Halm & Cipriani, r.a

ATTORNLYS AT Law

58 Fast Water Streel
Torns River, N1 Q8753

o /525630717
f: 732.905.6555

Stabilization Project to provide for a decrcase of $15,600.45 in the contract price, based on as-
built quantities for the project as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hercof,
which is a .55% decrease for a new total of $2,801,472.55 bascd on as-built quantities as set
forth on Schedule A, attachced hereto and made a part hereof.

2. That the parties do hereby authorize the execution of this addendum.

WITNESS & ATTEST: TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR
. By )
KELLY LETTERA, RMC BLAISE SCIBETTA, Mayor
Township Clerk
JPC GROUP, INC.
By
Secretary President
(Seal)




N\
N
4. '§. | YOUR GOALS. OUR MISSION.

June 13, 2023
VIA EMAIL AND REGULAR MAIL

Kelly Lettera, Township Clerk
Township of Little Egg Harbor.
665 Radio Road

Little Egg Harbor, NJ Q8087

Re: T&M File No. LEHT-01889
Project Close Out
Mystic Beach and Parkertown Beach Replenishment and Stabilization Project
Township of Little Egg Harbor, Ocean County, NJ

Dear Ms. Lettera:
Enclosed please find the following for the above referenced project:

e Four (4) originals of a Change Order No. 1 (Final) adjusting the contract quantities to
the Contractor, JPC Group Inc., based on as-built quantities for the above referenced
project. The contract is being decreased from the original contract amount of
$2,817,073.00 to $2,801,472.55, which is an 0.55% decrease.

The enclosed document has been executed by the contractar and T&M as required. After the change
order Is executed, please return three (3) originals to our office. By copy | am requesting Melanie
Appleby, Township Atlorney prepare a resolution suitable for adoption at the next available committee
meeting. | trust the above Is in arder and satisfactory for the Township of Little Egg Harbor to process
the enclosed change order.

Should you have any questions relative to this matter, please feel free to contact me at your
convenience.

N A. WORTH, P.E., P.P., C.M.E.
NSHIP ENGINEER

JAW:Is
Enclosures

ce: Rodney Haines, Township Administrator/CFO (via email)
Melanie Appleby, Township Attorney (via email)

G:\Projects\LEHT\01889\Correspandence\KL_JAW_Change Order #1.docx

T&M ASSOCIATES, 1144 Hooper Avenue, Suite 202, Toms River, NJ 08753 A 732.473.3400 [ tandmassociates.com



Prajrct #: LEHT 01885

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER - 1 (FINAL}

Frojact MYSTIC BEAGH AND PARKLITOWN BEAGH REPLENISITMENT & STABILIZATION
Municipality TOWNSHIP DF LITILE G5 HARRDR

County OCFAN GOUNTY

coritractor 1PC GROUP INC.

228 BLACKWODD-BARNSBORO RDAD
HILACKWOOD, N OADT2

In accordanse with the project Supplementary Specilication, the bIIU\\rT;\-g are Ghangas in the contract,
Loeatinn and Raason for Change (Attach additional sheets If required)

CHANGES BASED ON AS BUILT QUANTITIES

s ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY & UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SLIPPLEMENTAL WORK
BASEBRID'A" MYSTIC AFACH
5 BCAGH SAND REPLENISHMENT 1,000 CY $21.52 $21.500.00
14 REINFORCED CONCRLTE RAMP W/ HAUNCH, &" THICK 3 5¥ $434,00 £1.302.00
15 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE , 12" THICK 7 s5Y 260,00 $1,820.00
BASE 81D '8' - PARKERTOWN BEACH
G BEACH SAND REPLENISHMENT 4490 oY $33.00 $1R,170.00
1n  BULKHEAD S111TING WALL, COMPLETE 2 Lr 5550.00 £1,100.00
18  CONGCRETE SIDEWALK W/ HAUNCH. HEINFORGED, 4" THICK a2 5Y $172.00 §15824.00
25 CXCAVATION, UNGLASEIFIFD 180 cy 519.00 $9.310.00
REDLGTION
BASE OID A’ - MYSTIC BEACH
4 TUEL PRICE ADJLISTMENT 5,000 DOLLARS §1.00 £5.000.00
16 HMA THFNCH REPAIR 10 ¥ %1,990.00 £19,900.00
13 MISC. WORK ALLOWANCE 10,0600 DOLLARS $1.00 $10,000.00
BASE BI0 'B' - PARKERTOWN OCACH
4 [UEL PRICE ADILSTMENT 5,000 DOLLARS $1.00 §5.000.00
5 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT 2,000 DOLLARS $1.00 £2,000.00
20 CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 6" THICK 65 3Y $261.00 514,965.00
21 COMNCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK a2 s5Y $106.00 $8.7R2.00
30 HMA 19MG4 DASE COURSE, 2.5" THICK 113.85 TON $179.00 $20.325.45
31 HMA 9.5M#4 SURFACE COURSE. 1.5" THILK a5 TON $244.00 $13,420.00
33 TRAFFIC 5TRIPING, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE 110 LF $2.10 5264.00
41  MISC. WORK ALLOWANCE 10,000 DOLLARS $1.00 %10,000.00
EXTRA WORK
E1 ADDITIONAL CLAM SHELL PARKING 1.250 8y $24.00 $30,000,00
Ameunt of Original Contract 22.817.073.00 Supplemental/Extra $97.026.00
Raductlon $112,626.45
Adjusted Amount Based an Change $2,801,472.50 Total Change -£15,600.45
Orders
% Change in Contract -0.05%

|(+) Increase ar {-) Decrease|




